results may not be comparable to, or indicative of, future performance. The
unaudited pro forma combined financial statements should be read in conjunction
with the Company's historical consolidated financial statements and notes
thereto included elsewhere in this Current Report on Form 8-K.

   102

   QUANTA SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   MARCH 31, 1999
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   ASSETS

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   QUANTA
   SERVICES, INC.
   AND   SUBSEQUENT   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   SUBSIDIARIES   ACQUISITIONS   ADJUSTMENTS(A)   TOTAL
   --------------   ------------   --------------   ---------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
CURRENT ASSETS:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $  5,257   $14,661   $   --   $ 19,918
  Accounts receivable, net.....   114,085   16,758   --   130,843
  Cost and estimated earnings in excess of billings
   on uncompleted contracts.....   41,662   1,527   --   43,189
  Inventories.....   6,141   1,839   --   7,980
  Prepaid expenses and other current assets.....   5,214   215   --   5,429
   --------   -------   --------   --------
   Total current assets.....   172,359   35,000   --   207,359
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, net.....   93,219   23,445   (3,507)   113,157
OTHER ASSETS.....   5,543   3,055   --   8,598
GOODWILL, net.....   283,083   --   80,790   363,873
   --------   -------   --------   --------
   Total assets.....   $554,204   $61,500   $ 77,283   $692,987
   ========   =======   ========   ========

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
  Current maturities of long-term debt.....   $  3,392   $ 2,664   $   --   $  6,056
  Accounts payable and accrued expenses.....   68,778   8,510   5,810   83,098
  Billings in excess of costs and estimated
   earnings on uncompleted contracts.....   9,980   360   --   10,340
   --------   -------   --------   --------
   Total current liabilities.....   82,150   11,534   5,810   99,494
LONG-TERM DEBT, net of current maturities.....   85,434   9,525   69,105   164,064
CONVERTIBLE SUBORDINATED NOTES.....   49,350   --   --   49,350
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES AND OTHER NON-CURRENT
  LIABILITIES.....   7,500   1,536   --   9,036
COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
  Preferred Stock.....   --   --   --   --
  Common Stock.....   --   351   (351)   --
  Limited Vote Common Stock.....   --   --   --   --
  Treasury Stock.....   --   (4,155)   4,155   --
  Unearned ESOP shares.....   (1,831)   --   --   (1,831)
  Additional paid-in capital.....   300,038   27   41,246   341,311
  Retained earnings.....   31,563   42,682   (42,682)   31,563
   --------   -------   --------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   329,770   38,905   2,368   371,043
   --------   -------   --------   --------
   Total liabilities and stockholders'
   equity.....   $554,204   $61,500   $ 77,283   $692,987
   ========   =======   ========   ========
</TABLE>

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma combined
   financial statements.

   103

   QUANTA SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

   (a) These adjustments reflect the purchase of six additional acquisitions
   that were consummated subsequent to March 31, 1999 and through June 14,
   1999, including approximately $69.1 million of debt incurred under

[…]

Quanta's line of credit to finance the cash portion of the purchase
   price paid upon acquisition, approximately 1.6 million shares of common
   stock issued, distribution of certain assets not acquired and certain S
   corporation distributions which were distributed subsequent to March
   31, 1999, resulting in goodwill of approximately $80.8 million.

   104

   QUANTA SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1999

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE INFORMATION)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   QUANTA
   SERVICES, INC.
   AND   1999   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   SUBSIDIARIES   ACQUISITIONS   ADJUSTMENTS   TOTAL
   --------------   ------------   -----------   ---------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
REVENUES.....   $127,779   $40,910   $   --   $168,689
COST OF SERVICES (including depreciation).....   104,871   30,955   --   135,826
   --------   -------   -------   --------
  Gross Profit.....   22,908   9,955   --   32,863
SELLING, GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES....   11,982   6,569   (673)(a)   17,878
MERGER EXPENSES -- Pooling.....   137   --   --   137
GOODWILL AMORTIZATION.....   1,498   --   920 (b)   2,418
   --------   -------   -------   --------
  Income (loss) from Operations.....   9,291   3,386   (247)   12,430
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
  Interest Expense.....   (2,224)   (318)   (1,794)(c)   (4,336)
  Other, net.....   320   674   --   994
   --------   -------   -------   --------
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAX EXPENSE.....   7,387   3,742   (2,041)   9,088
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES.....   3,964   418   (383)(d)   3,999
   --------   -------   -------   --------
NET INCOME (LOSS).....   $  3,423   $ 3,324   $(1,658)   $  5,089
   ========   =======   =======   ========
BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE.....   $   0.17
   ========
DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE.....   $   0.16
   ========
DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE BEFORE MERGER EXPENSES.....   $   0.17

[…]

========
  DILUTED(e).....   34,740
   ========
</TABLE>

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma combined
   financial statements.

   105

   QUANTA SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE INFORMATION)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   QUANTA
   SERVICES, INC.
   AND   1998   1999   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   SUBSIDIARIES   ACQUISITIONS   ACQUISITIONS   ADJUSTMENTS   TOTAL
   --------------   ------------   ------------   -----------   ---------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
REVENUES.....   $319,259   $116,179   $280,522   $ (1,816)(a)  $714,144
COST OF SERVICES (including
  depreciation).....   257,270   94,565   202,056   (1,495)(b)   552,396
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
  Gross Profit.....   61,989   21,614   78,466   (321)   161,748
SELLING, GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE
  EXPENSES.....   27,160   11,697   38,086   (12,631)(c)   64,312
MERGER EXPENSES -- Pooling.....   231   --   --   --   231
GOODWILL AMORTIZATION.....   2,513   2   --   6,671 (d)   9,186
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
  Income from Operations.....   32,085   9,915   40,380   5,639   88,019
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
  Interest Expense.....   (4,855)   (622)   (1,725)   (4,070)(e)   (11,272)
  Other, net.....   641   820   2,804   --   4,265
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAX
  PROVISION.....   27,871   10,113   41,459   1,569   81,012
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES.....   11,683   572   6,948   16,442 (f)   35,645
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
NET INCOME (LOSS).....   $ 16,188   $  9,541   $ 34,511   $(14,873)   $ 45,367
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========
BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE.....   $   1.48
   ========
DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE.....   $   1.38

   ========
DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE BEFORE MERGER EXPENSES.....   $   1.39